SECUTEST�SIII
Test Instrument for DIN EN 60601/60335/60950/61010,
DIN VDE 0700/0701/0702/0751 and British Standards 3-349-112-03
4/6.01
GOSSEN-METRAWATT GMBH
DQS Certified per
DIN EN ISO 9001 reg. no. 1262
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Enter the designation of the basic instrument to your order,
i.e. M7010, and only those desired features which are other than 00!
Example of a complete type designation (= article number,
= order designation) for a SECUTEST�SII I:
– with service socket and SECUTEST�PSI printer module as a
test instrument for protective measures in accordance with
DIN VDE 0701/0702: M7010 B01 E01
– with database and DA-II printer adapter for testing the electri-
cal safety of electrical medical devices in accordance with
DIN VDE 0751/DIN EN 60601 and MPG:
M7010 J01 KA01 KB01 KE01
Feature 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 99
Design A GMC OEM UK
Mains Connection for
Country of Use B D D + ser-
vice socket GB F I DK SA USA China/
AUS
CH Adapter kit
2)
User Interface Language C D GB F I E CZ NL
Configuration
(Settings in Setup) D GMC OEM OEM
acc. to
customer
specificati-
ons
SECUTEST�PSI
Printer Module E without with
High-Voltage Test
HV DC F without
max. 4)
6,126 kV
DC
(
4 KV AC)
AC Test Current 50/60 Hz
for Protective Conductor
Measurement
G 10 A 3) 25 A
DC Test Current for
Protective Conductor
Measurement
H 200 mA
3)
including
Patient Ports J without with
Measurements per EN 60601
SECU 601 Option (Z853G) KA without with
Database
DBmed Option (Z853H) KB without with
Modem Operation
DFÜmed Option (Z853K) KC without with
Remote Control
SK5 Probe Cable (Z745K) KD without with
Direct Printing after each
Measurement for Auto-
matic Test Sequences 1)
via RS232 SECU-dd Option
(Z853L)
KE without with
Calibration Certificate
per DKD
L without standard
version
inkluding
measure-
ments per
MPG
(see J01)
including
HV testing
(see F02)
including